

**Media Contact:** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 14, 2020

Ann Howard
Director of Communications
(850) 558-1172
ann.howard@lscu.coop

## League of Southeastern Credit Union & Affiliates honors Community South Credit Union President/CEO as Professional of the Year

Chipley, Fla. – The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates (LSCU) recently recognized Jan Page, president and CEO of Community South Credit Union in Chipley, Fla., as 2019 Professional of the Year in Florida.

Professionals honored with the Professional of the Year award represent the all-around best credit unions have to offer. The professional contributions of these individuals advance the credit union movement in their state and the nation.

Since she became CEO in 2007, Page has never backed down from a challenge. She spends countless hours thinking of ways to better both her credit union and the experience of those working there She also serves her community with a strong commitment to finding ways to serve the underserved.

## Page's accomplishments include:

- Growing the credit union from \$53 million in assets to \$150 million in assets
- Serving on the board of Credit Union Women Leadership Alliance
- Serving on the board of United Solutions Company
- Serving on the board of Gulf Coast Chapter of Credit Unions
- Serving on the board of the Washington County Chamber of Commerce
- Serving on the Chipola State College Bord of Trustees
- Serving on the Southeastern Credit Union Foundation board
- Leading Community South to winning Diamond Awards from CUNA for branding, product campaigns and the new "Reel" Money Kids Club

"At the League, we are so proud of the outstanding talent housed in all of our member credit unions," said Jared Ross, president of LSCU. "Credit unions in Alabama, Florida and Georgia – as well as nationally – employ intelligent and sensitive professionals dedicated to helping their community members afford life. These awards give us a way to highlight and thank those who truly went above and beyond in their service."

This year, the League honored three credit unions professionals; one from each state in its footprint. The League announced each of these winners via its social media Oct. 14.

###

About the League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates. The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates represents 333 credit unions in Alabama, Florida and Georgia, with a combined total

of more than \$120 billion in assets and more than 10.3 million members. LSCU provides advocacy and regulatory information; education and training; cooperative initiatives (including financial education outreach); media relations and information; and business solutions. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.lscu.coop">www.lscu.coop</a>. Follow the League on <a href="https://www.lscu.coop">Twitter</a> or <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>.